ROTECION 40
Q\.&'\\\\- "

& ?;é)f Department of
roee—wcie  Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

o

¢ DEPAH,‘/[A /

Lawton Chiles
Governor

October 14, 1997

Mr. Pau Cun Phu
Formosa Garden Cleaner
7887 Sint Giles Place
Orlando, Florida 32835

Re: Facility No.: 0970062

Dear Mr. Phu:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on August 25, 1997. ,

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of

the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510

Department of Environmental Protection
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program

compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

sz%y&ﬂﬁ{i%ézzkgpéprJad,/

/7" Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
DD/jw
cc: Ms. Scheila Schneider, Central District
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources™

Printed on recycled paper.



Y L Hoe '

- L arZeneR RECEIVED
EST AVAILABLE copy

| W& ' W

l. Facilil] ﬂ/;/ 7 dé/ ﬁ ’ ; //;(4441 Bureau of ‘Air Monitoring

& Mobile Sources
2. Sixe‘fj{

@W@‘W/@W ]
0?@4/% 2 oty e

SYTAC Lo [zt

10. Facility Contact Address:

. / .
. ] . . (VA4
r Street Address; 7§ T Z~lo Pasndons MermdMmal

| City: <18 mme County: O Jcoofle ZipCode: DY 7Y 77
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone:  (Us?) Ha7- (777 Fax: ( )
\‘ N

\ . :

i ™ N F '
| RECEIVED
| .

1
A u a lC‘C"
".‘ DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page [3 of 16
x Effective: 6-25-96 Bureau of Air Monitoring
\ ‘ & Motile Sources



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

« | ‘RECEIVED

9
Facility Name and Location JAN 6 198
— _ Bureau of Air Mnn'toring
[. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner): & Mobile Sourdes
PHU Look OF KISOMMEE INC
2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
FORMOSA GArDer CLEAMER
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number: CTua T ‘UFfC?/ .

MOCF | Sydleny Aﬁzm}n T

Rop - S -m2dc

4. Facility Location: -7 )/‘(‘q TLO g_; RONLON Mg M-c}?.,!AL, Hw
Street Address:

Ciy: KIS MMEE County:  PScEO/[A ZipCode: D Y TG T

¥

-Facility:Identification Nurnber,(DEP Use)::..

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

PAV  Cuins PHU Pumdond

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: } ) ‘ '
Organization/Firm: 257 SAINT CnileS pPLpLE
Street Address: e | g anda T
City: ORLLANND County: 'OFPANGTL _ Zip Code: 2 D4
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number
Telephone:  (\ys?) 24y - ©)&0 Fax: () -
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
SYy7AC LOC M amagerv
10. Facility Contact Address: 7
R / .
. 7 ) ) ( D) x v Ll oA (/-H\/v"f' '
Street Address: 7% XM zalo Drevdony MU”&J v L
City: <8 mmg ‘e County: O Jeouila ZipCode: DY 7477
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: ‘
Telephone:  (Yo?) He7- 177 Fax: ( ) -

RECEIVED
AUG 25 1997

Effective: 6-25-96 Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16



BEST AVAILABLE GOPY

Facility Information

"1 (a) Provxdc the information below for each machine at the facility. ‘Indicate the type of machine, the date of
- 15 pumhase and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
n ~NOE ”J £ T ,T Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
13 7«.& J Initially Device [nitially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ** 1D |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #¥2 08-DEC-$) 43 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-t0-Dry Unit WA 22 A/ 78]

(1Y w/ rcf_. condenser

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls’

|Washcr Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

" [Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(%) w/ no controls

~ [Reolaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

¢11) w/carbon adsorber

. |(12) wi no controls

N

(-b) \C‘onrrol dEvu:esare.reqmred but not yet mstalled
\w -

- rs

(©) No contro] devnces are required fo be mstalled

S

{

(b) If less. than k2 mths how many?

.---

2.(a) What was the total guanm‘y of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

1 Ov_] gMions

(45

e -

AN

months .

‘Check why it is less itan 12 mdnths: New owner: [ \/ New store: Did not keep records: |

3. What is the faciliry's source classification based on the definitions fmmd in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indlcate with an “X".. Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source

Existing large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

all area source

New large area source-

Page 14 of 16
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part Il of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X")) .

Existing large area source _ T
Carbon adsorber ) Reffigerated condenser | ]

New small area source

Refrigerated condenser -, | I/l

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall nci be-eligivie io use the generaj permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
" exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site;

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by narural gas except for periods of natural gas curtaiiment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ )
No such units on-site [ |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:

A

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases

~

(b) Leak datection inspectioi and repair

- )

v/

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring v ]
Y.

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring ]
- vV

(e) Instrument calibration ]
v

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan ]

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 0f 16
Effective: 6-25-96



" Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an "X" the appropriate selection:

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

| \/l No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

B

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afier reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to

. comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

L/\ /(:*Li/“' (/""‘“\ / "‘,/UQ f ) Lo (4 7

Signature | i Date /D/_}’7 /?7 W

g

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective; 6-25-96



041006 L
0970062 |[FORMOSA GARDEN CLEANER [PAU PHU 7887 SAINT GILES PLACE ORLANDO 32835|Does not exist
1170073 |RED BUG CLEANERS JOONG KIM 5275 RED BUG LAKE ROAD #101 WINTER SPRINGS 32708|Spoke to owner - same RO
1170359 | CARRIAGE CLEANERS PATRICK SEBASTIAN (967 W HWY 434 LONGWOOD 32750|Facility was sold - B
1170361 [PROFESSIONAL DRY CLEANING|DAVID CHAN 700 W SR 434 LONGWOOD 32750|Drop store
1170391 |[FIFTH AVENUE CLEANERS SEAN NICHOLS 801 W STATE ROAD 436 STE 1001 |ALTAMONTE SPRINGS| 32714|Facility was sold
1270111 [TOMOKA PLAZA COIN-O-MATIC |NICHOLAS BISSELL 715 S NOVA ROAD ORMOND BEACH 32174|Facility was sold
1270145 [MONARCH DRY CLEANERS EDWIN CANDELARIA [1382 HOWLAND BLVD DELTONA 327 38|Facility was sold

_T;l'\.cf‘-\(' -;(
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' Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

PHU LOOK OF KISOMMEE TINC

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
FORMSH Grar-denw Clepner
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number: .H ( Tust [»(',,y 5}
Syt At anfz, TvC '
M.CF. vpplen Jop.J*f->240

4. Facility Location: 7?{\_‘/ TRLO PRONIOMN MemMoRIAL H wy
Street Address: v _
City:  KISSIMMEE County: pScEO/[H Zip Code: > Y Y77

acility:Identification ' Number.(DEP Use)

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official: ) .
PAU" CUN - PHU -~ Puwd oA
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: . o _ :
Organization/Firm: 78 §7 SAr NT Gles PLﬁ ¢C

Street Address:

City: ok VAN County: ‘OPHAWV Gt . Zip Code: 3"1/375 N

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone:  (\Ys1) L4 g - 0130 Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

SyrAC Lov N@May/\/

10. Facility Contact Address:
- v HWY
. Street Address: 7§ ¥ “1/\/(0 Prsndond MWMO’VM/(/

City: < Y MMG(; County: OJ bm” o Zip Code: o) L(7L(‘7
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: '
Telephone:  (Y4sH) Ha7- |77 | Fax: ( ) -
AUG 2 51997
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 _
Effective: 6-25-96 Bureau of Air Monitoring

& Mobile Sources



BEST AVAILABLE COPY | e

Facility Information

1.(a)  Provide the infonnation_below for each machine at the facility. ‘Indicate the type of machine, the date of
— its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date . Date _ |Date Date Date
BOEWE PASAT [0 oo ey [Device iy |Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
| Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 oé-DEc;Ql 43 02-MAR.-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit NIV g ¢ N

(1) w/ ref. condenser
(2) w/ carbon adsorber
(3) w/ no controls
[Washer Unit _ . _ ~e
(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
[Dryer Unit .
(7) w/ ref. condenser ] ' h
(8) w/ carbon adsorber . v ) '
(?) w/ no controls . .
~ |Rectaimer Unit ' ' L : -

(10) w/ ref. condenser . l

(11) w/carbon adsorber | . o
- |(12) wd no controls . ' -

~

éb) \Gontrol d"évmes‘are_requnred but not yet mstalled | |
TR

’s

(c) No control devnces are required fo be msta]led | ] _
<oz . o . - 4 -— L e . L0 B .. - . ) . B ~ .

It o \\_ S, e

2.(a) What was the total guaﬁtnty of perchloroethylene (perc): purchased in the latest 12 months?
R S | O()_] gaﬂons

(b) If less. than 12 mqnths how many" | | months \/ -
‘Check why it is less fian 12 months: New owner: ( | New store: | } Did not keep records: [ }

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions fdund in section (3) of Part 11?
(lndlcate with an "X".. Select one clz7ﬁcanon only.)

Existing small areasource[ V] New small area source | |
Existing large area source [ | New large area source- | ]
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part Il of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source :
Carbon adsorber. [ | Refrigerated condenser [ = ]

‘New smal] area source ’
Refrigerated condenser

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shaii noi be-eiigibie i0 use the geueral permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot ‘Wwater generating units on-site meet the followmg
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by narural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one,percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ /|
No such units on-site [ ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information |
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases | \/I

V)

-

(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

L<l=[<[<l

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page I150f 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ \/I No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. | hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inguiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part I{ of this notification form.

[ will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

L Ll u/‘fa/?W‘/ f1i0(9 7

Signature { Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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Telephone: 7) 347 /77/ Fax: ( )
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" Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Fécility Notification

Facility Name and Location

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

KD (eanoy Lorp

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or numbery,
CovwmaSe G avdow FW
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
4. Facility Location: : (f o {Vdmfav\ APR 1 01997
Street Address: 775 W 1 / HW ’
City: '(<'( 5§ Tmwal County: OCG o L Qa Zip Code: 5 C((?U%U of Air Monitoring

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official: '
\/M VL/?/ ;O Py@S . M v

7. Responsible Official MaxlugAdd es S aleAo e 5P S

Organization/Firm: K( Cf ﬁ/ﬂ? /ed ﬂ[/ A({fﬂ ﬂ/ /7 / }W/(l7

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (C(LO?_) 25%- /1,). - Fax: (%) 7/57 - 07%/ é

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official) % _
9 Name and Titie of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
Ly — A
i — {\/eutn SO ?2 chgdeﬂ 1
10. Facility Contact Address: 4
N o p o)

Street Address: 7 ¢” ¢ Wl .

City: L 557 nlr County: D(C < [ A Zip Code: 3 &Low/
1. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ?‘07) 447 / 77/ Fax: (/ ) -

APR 1§ 1997

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 £ Air Monitoring

Bureau O

Effective: 6-25-96 & Mobile Sources
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date Qf

its purchase, and the date the contro] device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Controf Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed | gD |Purchased |installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9] \%;.3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92 (
A
Dry-to-Dry Unit ( [oYi
(1) w/ ref. condenser /-7 a -9 /- Tan-97 ) e~ ===l
(2) w/ carbon adsorber VR o N < /7 iz
(3) w/ no controls Jr , Ly /[ /7 /
[Washer Unit
(4) w/ ref. condenser /r // V/a 174 s i
(5) w/ carbon adsorber ‘. /7 [/ /7 /T 17
(6) w/ no controls Y, /r /7 ’ /1 //
[Dryer Unit
(7) w/ ref. condenser V4 Vs /s [ /7 p
(8) w/ carbon adsorber P /s V4 s 7 £/
(9) w/ no controls / /7 s, rr /- s
[Reclaimer Unit '
(10) w/ ref. condenser Vi o 24 7 )24 i
(11) w/carbon adsorber /s r/ i cr 7/
(12) w/ no controls 7 s % s , o,

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

o)

gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? é months

Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: New store:

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part II?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source

Existing large area source ]

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Effective: 6-25-96

New small area source

New large area source

Page 14 of 16
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[~ Did not keep records: ]



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser [ Y ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site: '

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ ]
No such units on-site [x ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeepiﬂg Information
Check all Jogs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and soivent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser. temperature monitorihg

(e) Instrument calibration

Ly ]
¥ ]
X
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring M
]
X1

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 0of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ ]  1hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility mdlcated in this notification fonn spemﬁcally, permit number(s)

09

No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 1] of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

: oy %ﬁvu _Ma n //47
T T -

ST 6//%777
5/2>/?’7

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. QvES

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

w 7
— c m
f AIRS IDF0970062 ) 2o § -
| PHU LOCK OF KISSIMMEE INC ‘ =€ m n
{ PAU CUN PHU og w
7887 SAINT GILES PLACE | 2> m
' ORLANDO FL 32835 S PO
- 2 2
m -
5]
Do NOT Remove Label @ g
@ O
Annual Reporting Period: 19 TO 19

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
UNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

to_

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _ PAU_ LUN_ PHW _ \/LL}AW . l}/ dit

Name (Please Print) - Signatuve — " Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. :

11/06/97




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
: TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION; ANNUAL A COMPLANTDISCOVERY O

RE-INSPECTION a

amsms: OAF O062pate:_ 122 e |10 mve our: 10700
FACILITY NAME: Y mMsa  lrarersS

FACILITY LOCATION: 2054 \r1o Pyonsom P L
Kewi e =L 5% +4F
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : _ M Xe  \nadths . pHONE: _( HE6F)247F ~| 77

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

| PART I: NOTIFICATION \|

(check appropriate box) .
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

| PART II: CLASSIFICATION I

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al _
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source K
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galfyr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr - both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) : (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
" dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 galfyr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr - transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both typgs, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification My ON  OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number ~_ above’
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was QQ gallons. ‘
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[PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes) -

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3.
4

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Xy ON ana
¢ oN anva

XY an

hsip's aN ONA

Qy ON_2\/A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

1.

2.

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

. Eqmpped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow w1]1 be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment w1thm 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F?

. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown penod and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

20of5
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XY oN ana
,&(Y ON ON/A

Hy an

W ON ON/A
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. Measured and recorded the

6.

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

er exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential e

%) or greater than 20° F?
. Measured and recorded the perc concentra eg}iin the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final dryving cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 10‘8\<n;
. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream o}‘any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bendycontraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

. Measured and recorded: the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

ay

ay
ay

ay
ay

ay

Qy

ay

ON

ON ON/A
ON ON/A

ON ON/A
ON ONA

ON ON/A

ON ON/A

ON ON/A

"PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

8.

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2.
3.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? 2 . M

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)

. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
. Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Wy Cong-

Jof>5

gy

ay

K

ay
ay
ay
[~ %
3y
ay

ay

aN

R

ON ON/A

ON BR/A

ON DxiA
aN SN/A
oN

ON ON/A
ON BN/A

ON B=N/A
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|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

1. Docs the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? | Wy On
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? _ My ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

" couplings, and valves ZY aN GN/A Muck cookers Y ON ON/A
-Door gaskets and seating Y ON ON/A Stills Y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers Y ON ON/A
Pumps A Y ON ON/A Diverter valves Y ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers Y UN ON/A Cartridge ﬁlter housings @Y CON ON/A -
Water separators Y ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) /IZ/
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) /G/
Odor (noticeable perc odor) - , /El/
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector A | a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: m
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? OY ON

b. Calibrated agaﬁnst a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

- ¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

gw@m @u@g@m 122192

Inspector’ (Please Print) Date of Inspection
k}bector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

T abe ot
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: |
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Founose Ganden Cleauer

Dry Cleaning & Wash & Fold

—_— Valet Services Avaﬂable

7854 Irlo Bronson Memorial Hwy.
Kissimmee, FL 34747 (407) 397-1771
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' . TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL b COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY || RE-INSPECTION [_|
\ - . .

m™EN._||.05 _ TMEOUT___J2'DD ARSD#:__ )7 300t =

TYPE OF FACILITY: % ULUL/M/M

FACILITY NAME: Fovimosa C(eﬂ/;«u DATE:_/2/2 [T 7

FACILITY LOCATION. 7854 Iyle Bvsn. _ /huey
Jidnsimae. U BYTFYyZ
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 4 Lecles Wl s ___PHONENUMBER:_&/ (U7 -37 2 ~gzz,

LEZ” Eased on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
’ compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

ADW u/.m%cj e DC Wﬁwlm

Lavr /el /W

The Annual Compliance Certification form has be~n properly certified and submitted to the inspector. .YESD NO@

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:___ /& j 9B
5 (Appro/mjtc)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: AAD)A  (VurgeH]
(Please Prmt) U/vfﬁ
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: ) rHONE NuMpER. B 1Y FESK
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No QRS 1

/7/5//‘17 S5
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS A 7S \ 9.

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
e C
1o ] o L

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
AIRS ID#: (’ijC@éZ DATE: f/Z//ﬁ TIME IN: 20 TmMEOUT: 9/ J0
FACILITY NAME: ?6/@40 A /ffzdé// Céélf/tfé/&
FACILITY LOCATION: 7££/¥ W Thio .&o/{/fwf/ }é/ﬂ//

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL a COMPLA
RE-INSPECTION Q

s /MM)E%. A 34747 I
| PART I: NOTIFICATION ]
(check appropriate box) . S}Mfm » 460 |
1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 74 a
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup i 7e 9‘ MoNTHS /fﬁﬂ a '
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit pgg ; %dd 4/d“/60 g

|PART II: CLASSIFICATION ‘ U

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: /

(check appropriate box) :

A ,
1. Existing small area source . d 2. New small area source -
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
‘both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classiﬁcationA Qy aN

If no, please check the appropriate classification: . A/ £ W =4 el / Ty

- N
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchlor [ nths by this dry cleaning
facility was 220 gallons. [ 72 Ayt t AIREH E /ui 77 ALL '

WILL PROBABLY VSE ABoLT &0 &AL /Y9
1of4 Revised 10/28/96



|PART I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS | l

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? %Y aN
2. Examining the containers for leakage? : aN
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? Y ON
4,

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at .
least 24 hours prior to disposal? j'P/L FIL7ER /Fﬁr aN
: )

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Qay anN %N/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS M
In Part 11-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refricerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a rcfrigeratcd condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? XY aN -
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? XQ ‘UN UN/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? A4S pro7 de.co R4 24 %Y ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outré\t exhaust stream of a refrigerated !
condenser on a weekly basis? ay X/

th

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? %Y anN
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown penod and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? %Y anN

20of 4 Revised 10/28/96



. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

ay ON

ay ON
ay OnN

Qy ON ON/A
ay ON

ay ON

ay ON OnNA

Oy ON ON/A

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

N oow

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2.
3.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to fepajr leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained stariup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

ay
ay

X
o i
A

N
N

ay

Oy ON ON/A
Qy ON

)3(‘{ aN

Qy @N

Oy AN

ay an %N/A

HPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

L.

Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection?

3of4
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2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

d. Kept iﬁ a clean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of dupiicate samples (calorimetric only)?
3. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings, : .

couplings, and valves ' %Y aN Muck cookers E?é){ aN
Door gaskets and seating Y ON Stills ?‘Y aN
Filter gaskets and seating Y aN Exhaust dampers ay aN
Pumps % - ON Diverter valves %Y aN
Solvent tanks and coﬁtainers A/Y aN Cartridge filter housings EFY aN
Water separators % aN

JEvn So

Name of Responsible Official

0;//5 4 /f//c/%zad : | I/Z/ /77

ﬂcmr s Name (Please Print) Date of II{spection

Inspector’s Slgnature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

/W/ckkz— /f/m«s — ‘Euf Y224

Formosa Garden Cleaners

7854 W. Irlo Bronson Highway

Owner
KEVIN & HELEN SO (407) 397-1771
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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R ORI

|FACILITY LOCATION: 795q Lrlp  Bronson H.os )@ ~ A,

\/
' PERCHLOROETHY LENE DRY CLEANERS AT "UPDATED
. : ' TITLEV GENERAL PERMIT = N
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST , DAT"' y--9f
TYPE OF ﬁ‘(SPECTION: ANNUAL = - comLAxNT}DISCOVE BY. e

" RE-INSPECTION o o N

AIRS YD#: § 0061 DATE: 3"/'¢i TMEIN: 4100 TV %W’ 930

FACILITY NAME: r;/mo5_a Clt‘mfs - ‘ L -
"< o

. e
| Hiss :mm{e Fe. 347%? T o
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _"] sl que/ PHONE _jﬂwﬁﬁ f7$/

\S‘ A/) '

CONTACT NAME: . ' PHONE: . 2

|PART I: NOTIFICATION . |

(check appropriate box) .
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ' a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit L S

0

|PART I: ' CLASSIFICATION . ‘ - |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: . ‘ ~ 0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) - ‘ ) 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. g _ c )

1. Existing small area source 0 2. New small area source , ﬂ

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galyr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 galst both types, x < 140 gal/vr

(constructed before 12/9/91) " (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x<2,100 galsr =~ dry-to-dry only, 140 < x<2,100 galst

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr _ transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) . (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

S. This is a correct facility classification QY ON DCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification: »
- Qa facility qualified for a general permit as number. above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by thJS dr} cleaning
allons.

facility was g _ ‘

1of5 | | Revised 8/11/97




MPART I0I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1
2.

w)

E Y

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

Examining the containers for leakage?
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Ky ON an/a
Xy ON ON/A

Ky an
}Ay ON ON/A

ay anN MA

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

|

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B Lelow).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
{check appropriate boxes) .

'y

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? Ty QN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor x'rem.ing system? ﬁ'}_’. aN ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? [bfx’ ON AanN/a
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Ky ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 43°F? PdY aN /A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after ,

verifving that the coolant had been completely charged? &Y anN

20f5
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rB.\Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

easured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
ondry-to~dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? : Oy ON

2. Measurad and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
ay ON OwNaA

Oy ON OwA

(93]

ay ON On/a
Oy ON ON/A

or expansion; is at Jeast 2 duct diameters upstream from any

or expansiorn; and downstream from no other inlet? ay aN anNa-

W

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individix

condenszar coils? Qy ON ON/A

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? &Yy ON ON/A

HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? _ ﬂh’ aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ?[l_Y anN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following):
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs?or; | Yy o~ ona
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days _
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Oy OaN Oapa
4. Maintained calibration data? gor aplicable direct reading instruments) Oy ON [f»@s/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on peré concentrations? Oy ON &NV/A
6. Maintained starrup/shutdown/malfunction plan? _ aéY aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? : HWy ON ON/A
Problem corrected? Oy N ;Z\N/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Oy ON Q;*UA
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[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ,. ]

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? =, Ay ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? _ /és( aN

Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

(93}

" Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ALy ON ONva Muck cookers Ay ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating My aN OwA Stills Ay aN ana
Filter gaskets and seating 'RY ON ON/A Exhaust dampers /QY anN anN/a
Pumps . & ON ON/A Diverter valves Xy ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers AY ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings &Y TN QON/A
Water separators §kY ON ON/A | |

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector

gmm%om
> .

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? . Qy 4N |
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a \veekly"basis? 0y ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy aN
e. Verified for éccuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy aN

Q&mﬂ/d// C(//)I/)IV)//;/‘M\ QNL{F??

Inspector s Name (PlvasP?nnt) Date of Inspection
W Z% - 0oo
Inspector’s Slgnam:é,] Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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AIRS ¥ _ 0470062 Revised 09/15/97

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT oY
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM P‘

FACILITY NAME: _[o /m();a Clegners DATE: _§-9-99
racrury Location: 2954 Lilp Bronsen /ﬁ«/y
Hrissimmre FL- 34747

Annual Reporting Period: @ AV qv s 199€ 1O /fugus - 1979
Based on each term or condidon of the Tide V general air permit, my facility has remained in compljance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. R\ YES OxNo

IfNO, complete the following: :

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of noncompliance: from to

Action(s) taken tc achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from 10

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certifv, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inguiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvenr, based

upon purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or
combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: N\‘\ Cki \00:\72[6 vC\(JCQ%m %74 / C}i

L Name (Please Print) Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to mest your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [4) COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION []
TIME IN:_4:¢d TIME OUT:_ 4! 3¢ AIRS ID#: 04700 €21

TYPE OF FACILITY:__[1y (leant’s

FACILITY NAME:_FFprmisqa  C(leane’S DATE:._§-%-99

FACILITY LOCATION:_2g5Y Trlp _ Bronsen He Y
Hissimmee FIL. 34747
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: M7icht WuTtrs PHONE NUMBER: &p7— 297- [77/

ﬁﬂ\ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: '
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
L{] Com ,0 ] cArlc-e
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES@ NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: %1 200/
‘ (Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: )Q CImC/ﬂ// Cuﬁﬂ Iz 9%7

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: M (% PHONE NUMBER: %07" ¥73- 3 33
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Y2K Questions for Inspectors

- Inspectors, during normal visits/inspections of regulated facilities, need to verify that the
facility is Y2 K ready vis a vis environmental concerns. The following questions should
be asked:

1. Are you aware of any potential Y2K problems? A2 ), & Yip mén f Mf//pff (4 énsga(
2.. What have you done to prepare for Y2K? 1V, / /;L

3. Are your computer systems and equipment with embedded chips Y2K

compliant? /]/ /A A
4. If not, what are you plans to correct Y2K problems? /// /;

We need to track those facilities that will not be Y2K ready and whose lack of readiness
will impact the environment. While the number of such facility is anticipated to be
minimal, the name of the facility, a brief description of the potential Y2K problem and
the planned corrective action is needed. Each Program should establish a “data base” for
this information.



¥ TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL- - COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY

E

RE-INSPECTION o
ARS % 00470042 PATE: 1994  TtovEIN:_Ip:9S  ToaEgRT: )1/ 4§
FACILITY NAME: _fyrmgsa  Cleaners | <<\('\
FACILITY LOCATION: _ 2854 Lrlp Bpunson oy %% <<>,
J:ﬁssfmmﬂpTlfL 39747 qe%%xy 7 & kK" H
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _Mjcfte Wy ter PHONE: _ 47~ xé%’l / QF
CONTACT NAME: . PHONE: 2 %Q"‘%?’é

|PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
|PART I: CLASSIFICATION - |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0O No notification form
(check appropriate box) [ Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al

1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yt dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gallyr

transfer only, x < 200 galyr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yT both types, x < 140 gal/vr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 galiT

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yT ) both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification - /@bl— ON QCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry. cleaning

facility was & gallons. 7

k' 430 L |
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”PA_RT II1: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

1
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

(93]

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

4

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Qy aN -NaA
oy ON [ua
7§¥ oN
& On aNva

oy Ox ;AWA

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A:

(complete A below).

installed prior to September 22, 1993

(complete A and B below).

(check appropriate boxes)
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

2. Equipped drv-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor vemmo svstem?

(93]

condenser upon opening the door?

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust suream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

W

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F?

6. Conducted all temperature monjtoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

If classification 1 has becen checked, no controls are required. Proceed toPart V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped thh a rcfrlgcratcd condenser

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

v on

Ay on ona

)m‘r ON ON/A
Ay ON

Xy on ova

=y ox

20f5
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new Jarge arca source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located -
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? : D}DN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? : ay ON ON/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? P QY ON ON/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust streaim weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is ventifig 10 the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? : ay N Owa
Is the perc concentration equal to or less 100 ppm? Oy ON ONA
4. Assured that the sampling port on the-€arbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion, is at least 2 diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downsfream from no other inlet? Oy OGN awva
5. Equipped er machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condensgrcoils? gy aN ON/A
6-—Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay anN aNa
|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? : ’ dﬁy 0N
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? OﬂY B
)
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or, _ " ay ON Meva
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days ,
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? _ Oy ON VA
4. Mé.intained calibration data? (for applicable direct read_ing instruments) Ay aN NN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Qy ON XN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ‘ /ﬁl{ an~ -
7. Maintained deviation reporis? . . Oy ON @A
“Problem corrected? Qy QN ﬂNIA
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? . gy an ?EIL

—— — —
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|[PART VI: LEAX DETECTION AND REPAIRS _. ]

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? = Y ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? . \}_IY ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks? v
" Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves ¥ ON ONA Muck cookers ﬁY aN ON/A
Door gaskets and seating Ry ON ON/A Stills '8y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating /Ay ON ON/A Exhaust dampers /&Y ON ONva h
Pumps WY ON ON/A Diverter valves Ay QN OwA
Solvent tanks and containers MY QN QA Cartridge filter housings ,&Y ON ON/A W
Water separators tr{ 0N OnNaA
4, Which method of detection is used by the responsible official? ’ |
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) X\
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) 0
Odor (noticeable perc odor) ' 'X
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) i
Halogen leak detector v a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: - ON/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm? 0OY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? , ay N
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly)basis? ay aN-
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

| &MLH (unnin 4 hum 11-29-99
Inspector’s Name (Ple¥ise Print) _ Date of Insp‘ecu’on

%ﬂ [y | [~ 2000

Inspector’%ignature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40of5 Revised 8/11/97
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A9 ([D#: ’ Revised 09/15/97
. 0097006 R- ' '

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT ,
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM )P(@C/
FACILITY NaME:__Tormusq  Cleaners DATE: 1) -)9-94

FACILITY LOCATION: 75{5‘ TIrio Brnsen #W\/
(issimmes , FC 34747

Annual Reporting Period: Oﬁcw{g éf/ - 1994 10 _ December 1979

Based on each term or condition of the Tide V general air permit, my facility has remained in cognpliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Uyo

I NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not besn in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to_

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: .

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonsuate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inguiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethviene solvent, based

upon purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or
combination facilities. .

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: N L(_‘Jdi Wate S W %le;/vl) /Z/é?ﬁ ?7

Name (Please Print) Signature Date /

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. Itis at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

4 Page of



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUALﬂ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [} -~ RE-INSPECTION []
TIMEIN:__[0 4§ TIMEOUT:,__ [| ‘|4 AIRS ID#:_097 0062

TYPE OF FACILITY:_Dfy ¢ [eqning |

FACILITY NAME:__Curmysg  Clrantr$ pATE:_|2-29-99

FACILITY LOCATION:_ 7884 T/ (p B fonsen Hey
Hessiomee, EL 3¥747

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:  Michie Water PHONE NUMBER: “%/7-397- / 77/

g_ Based on the reéults of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

[:] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
j:n (Omp //4/766
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YE-§§/_ NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: f N-2000
(Approxlmate) _
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: an d’l// cArl 1 n /744/”1 :
(Plepse Prmt)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATUREM% {%' PHONE NUMBER: /?&7) g?ngSji

Page l of_)__ Revised 10/96




- P 174 052 A5 U\
US Posn;l S;MCO ' o \
Receipt for Certified Mail \

No Insurance Coverage Provided,

Do not use for lntematlonal Mail (See IBVOISO ..
| Sentto i

| nemse o ATRS D # 0970052
FORMOSA GARDEN CLEANER

- PAUCUN:PHU : T
- 7887 SAINT GILES PLACE_ i 4
| ORLANDO L 32835 i :

Wullw CO6 -

Special Delivery Fes -

Restricted Delvery Fee

RAetum Receipt Showing to
Whom&DateDeﬁverad
Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address
TOTAL Posmge&Fges e
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3,800; April 1985

-

o .
8 ; S| also wish to receive the -
-2 daitiotia) SeIvicYs. ~ . .
"g nComplete hems 348, and g adaliorarse following services (for an '
g =Print your name and-address on the reverse of thls form 50 that we can retum this | gxirg foe): 8
9 lﬂ?c;\ot%?s form to the front of the malipiece, or on the back If space does not 1. E] Addressee’s Address. :
g -Wr;gisﬁslum Receipt Requested” on the melhlalece belgwrthe edmclg lt'u#m::tre 2. [ Restricted Dellvery. &
i an -]
f -Igl? vgreetgm Flec.elpl will show to whom the article was delivere ® | consutt postmaster for fee. 'g
§ 3. Article Addressed to: 4a, Article Number g 5, &
T smi 2L :
s AIRSID # 0970062 Ty S ica T 2
2| FormosA GARDEN CLEANER sivica Type 3
8 | ‘PAU.CUN PHU | E}/Reg/i,stered ~§ O Certified &
& .J 7887 SAINT GILES PLACE | -'EX ress Malb 2 O Insured £
, ORLANDO FL 32835 | El Retum Reoelpt for Marchandlse O coD g
- \ 7. Date of Iagllvery ({:‘ )\,/ B §
e ) &9 4S5 b4
x
5. Received By: (Print Name) dressae s Address (Only if requested £
S Y: ‘ 2ngd feg is paid)/ g
% 6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent)
° ’ : ' -
2 56 \ Oy - _
~ PSForm 3811, December 994 — 1o2ses-9780179  Domestic Return Receipt

S

et e



BEST AVAILABLE COPY

Department of
Envu'onmental Protection

— ST Twin qu_ers Office Building
‘Jleb Bush - . ... 7. o 2600 Blair Stone Road Colleen M. Castille
" -Governor . - . .« .... . [Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 - - EE .. . Secretary. .

TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitlement to
the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-213,300(3)(b),
F.A.C. states "...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the Department,
submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due and payable between
January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the
requirements of this rule and the general permit."” This invoice constitutes the Department S written
notice, as required under the general permit rule.

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and

staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the

general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1. Your check and the
- detachable portion of this invoice below should be mailed to: R :

Title V Air General Permits
Receipts
Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL. 32315-3070

(CUT HERE) .

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number is located on the mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: §75.00 _,q0g a1c® on 3 ! going
1 10

3u\JO\.\U0\!\\

AL
Do NOT Remove Label a
SIS FY UL T T K - 5 TArl a 3 a

FORMOSA GARDEN CLEANER 2 FOR COVERNMENT USE ONLY
| PAUPHU , ORG.: 37550101000 EO: BI
© 7887 SAINT GILES PLACE FUND: 20-2-035001

ORLANDO, FL 32835 : OBJECT: 002273

"WoAmAAmA 4

I3
5

Printed on recycled paper.



" CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT
(Domest/c Mall Only No Insurance 'Coverage Prov

v
Postage | $ O)
Cortified Fee O
: Po:

Return Recelpt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

(Endorserlleqtl{ieuulre TTO067
T2l FORMOSA GARDEN CLEANER !
Sent PAU PHU —'_;
_________ 7887 SAINT GILES PLACE |

3:’53 ORLANDO, FL 32835

Ln
m

—

m

1)

Ln

Ln

N

—

(o]

3  Restricted Delivery Fee
(o]

(o]

e o

—

—

—

(o]

O

N

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete - . A Slgn ture '
item 4 if Restncted Delivery is ¢asired. U O Agent
W Print your name and address on.the reverse O Addressee

so that we can return the card toyou. .|l B. Recejved by ¢ Printed Nam, C. Date of Delivery
R Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 7\/1 Z_ O
' ] 1NN

_or on the front if space permits. -
—————— D. Is délivery address rf&&@rh}@mﬂl@ Yes
1>' Article Addressed to: 'ﬁL O ?7&&4, p? If YES, enter deliyery a@r@M o
/“Al KS (¥ Y7000z~~~ ‘
FORMOSA GARDEN CLEANER ‘ M @
| PAUPHU | AY 06 2004
| 7887 SAINT GILES PLACE 1 B
ORLANDO, FL 32835 3 SofioTe \SD N
rtified Mail M'%

v
Ay

O Registered EI Return Recelpt for Merchandise !
[ Insured Mail O c.o..

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

= 3 M P ] 77
] ‘(rra:f 7001 1140 0001 755k 3135

PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540
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Postage & Fees Paid
UsSPS

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE First-Class Mail
. : Permit No. G-10

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®

BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBILE SOURCES

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

MAIL STATION! 5510 -
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD ({ E i VT v

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 3?99%4

W 4 Q O3

O 'Il”llvljl,H”!ll,li,llllII'”!'H”IIH”HI'!llljllll”lll,




BEST AVAILABLE COPY

1

U.S. Postal Servicem

Sireet, Apf NO, /Ul 2 SAINT G]LE\ PLACE
................... LANDO, FL 328335

F('R\/'LmA GARDEN CL FA\'—R

n
4 CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT ‘
; (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurarce Coverage Provided)
o For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.comg
z FFICIAL SE |
ca 7 A

Postage | $ d M
x
a Certifled Fee
g Return Reclept Fee Postmark

m
(Endorsement Recuired) Here
)
d Dellvery F

E'.' (gm?nem Req?dre?) g 0& 3
= Total Postage &8 o COAIRS D 970062
m Af3 ,
il PAL PHU
)
rL

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on.the reverse
so that we canreturn the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece
or on the front if space permits.

O Agent
[ Addressee -

. Date of Delivery

X

. L
. . o .
D. Is delivery ad dWe%nt/fmm ftem 1
1. Aticie Addressew % If YES,\ent wa% O No
._//

3. gay(eType
Certified Mall
O Registered
O insured Mail

[J Express Mail
O Return Recsipt for Merchandise
Odcoo.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 0 Yes

' 2. Aticle Ni:mber ‘
(Transfer from service Iabel) }

(g 7003 0300,,0004,03

\]

1

4y 8785 |

PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestlc Return Receipt

102595-02-M-1540
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UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE—.

Kok — I‘-/

- First-Class Mail
s ~-|-Postage & Fees Paid
A o —jusps. .
: « PM % -~ == —__| Permit No. G-10~
o @ —:‘:('/"w“ ST ame = )
" |C MAR 4, e
* Sender: Please nntéy,gqg}a e, address,-and ZIP+4-in.this-box™* ==
U ool
s .
SRS c:"/:': {7 .
BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBILE SOURCES:: 3~ *
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ¢+ ¢~ 1*
MAIL STATION 5510 Lo -
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD ST N
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 Lz 3 0
r o 8
z‘) :J. S gl
o |
71} ) \}
: |
I
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O - THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLINGZ -

- e e i i ——— — — O— — — —

| 120206
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your ma

iling label.
*
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 o
— G
o gk Y
= O -
Do NOT Remove Label o3 ?’;\ \’V cr?- £ ?;
[
F‘% T T o TAIRS ID # 0970065 %zh f; L3h 2 =5
| FORMOSA GARDEN CLEANER 0 02 2T |e Z FOR GOVERNMENT USBONLY; -|-
i 17>ng CUN PHU | 0z | o2 Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al S
| 7887 SAINT GILES PLACE 25 | B gy} Fundi 202035000 5 =g
I'ORLANDO FL 32835 } D= L Obi-: 002273
! ® 5 @
L f [ %I R
e b

(cut here,

—— — — —— — — — — —— — — — — — — — — st et e, e e s iy it s e $hiiy i e iy e a s aee n

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

415366 APR1G 2062

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $75.00 1/

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0970062
FORMOSA GARDEN CLEANER
PAU CUN PHU
7887 SAINT GILES PLACE

ORLANDO FL 32835

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 "EO: A1l
Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273

Printed on recycled paper.



BEST AVAILABLE GOPY

U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Qnly; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Dellvery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

) AIRS ID # 0970062
FORMOSA GARDEN CLEANER

A PAU CUN PHU

... 7887 SAINT GILES PLACE

$i ORLANDO FL,

32835 :

| PS Form 3800, February 2060

'SSIHAAY NENAL3Y J0 IHDIY 3HL 01~ ™~
3dO13AN3 40 dOL LY HIXMOILS 30V1d

oy 1IN Sk A T INSIY

4.

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. ’

"Reversens

Postmark
Here

1 maller)

Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

. Article Addressed to:

AIRSID # 0970062
DRMOSA GARDEN CLEANER

A. W by {Plegse Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delive

3. ice
Certified M
O Registered
[ Insured Mail

2o\ .
y@/@ QY
H\S 0 § Mail

[J Return Receipt for Merchandise
O c.o.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

700, D520 D030 58700564 vy iy

PS Form 38171, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789



First-Class.]
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~US
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2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD \_0
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" (Domestic Mail Oniy; No in
N %

Postage
Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

gol3 3108 &kA53

110
ss PAU CUN PHU

. ORLANDO FL
" 32835

7000 k70

3

O i
VI

®m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

item 4 if Restticted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

10 AIRS ID # 0970062001AG
PAU CUN PHU P

I—
Bl U.S. Postal Service |
B CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIP

AIRS ID # 0970062001AG

FORMOSA GARDEN CLEANER
36 7887 SAINT GILES PLACE

e

surance Coverage Provided)

parly) | B. Date of Delivery

A. WWE(PIQZSE Print C X

C. éignatu; Y
4 5 O Agent
" [ Addressee

. ’

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? [ Yes '
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No
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